

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

JUL 8 1998

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

NO.: 93,355

---

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

---

JANA P. VEST, as Personal  
Representative of the Estate of  
THOMAS C. VEST, deceased,

Plaintiff/Petitioner,

v.

TRAVELERS INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendant/Respondent.

---

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER

---

JAMES F. MCKENZIE  
Florida Bar Number: 163790  
McKenzie & Soloway, P.A.  
905 East Hatton Street  
Pensacola, Florida 32503  
(850) 432-2856

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS .....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	2
ARGUMENT .....	4
INTRODUCTION .....	4
ISSUE I	
WHETHER THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FIRST DISTRICT, BELOW CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISIONS OF THIS COURT IN WOODALL v. TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY, 699 SO.2D 1361 (FLA. 1997); BLANCHARD v. STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY, 575 SO.2D 1289 (FLA. 1991); IMHOF v. NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, 643 SO.2D 617 (FLA. 1994); OR STATE FAR MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY v. KILBREATH, 419 SO.2D 632 (FLA. 1982) BY MISAPPLYING THE PRINCIPLES OF LAW IN THOSE CASES .....	6
ISSUE II	
WHETHER THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FIRST DISTRICT, BELOW CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FOURTH DISTRICT, IN BROOKINS v. GOODSON, 640 SO.2D 110 (FLA. 4TH DCA, REV. DEN., 648 SO.2D 724 (FLA. 1994) .....	8
CONCLUSION .....	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Arab Termite and Pest Control of Florida, Inc. v. Jenkins,</u> 409 So.2d 1039 (Fla. 1982) .....	5
<u>Blanchard v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company,</u> 575 So.2d 1289 (Fla. 1991) .....	2,3,4,5, 6,7,8
<u>Brookins v. Goodson,</u> 640 So.2d 110 (Fla. 4th DCA) rev. den., 648 So.2d 724 (Fla. 1994) .....	4,8,9
<u>Gibson v. Avis Rent-A-Car System, Inc.,</u> 386 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1980) .....	5,8
<u>Imhof v. Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company,</u> 643 So.2d 617 (Fla. 1994) .....	2,3,4,5, 6,7,8,9
<u>Pender v. State,</u> 700 So.2d 664 (Fla. 1997) .....	4,5,7
<u>State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company v. Kilbreath,</u> 419 So.2d 632 (Fla. 1982) .....	2,3,6,7,8
<u>Woodall v. Travelers Indemnity Company,</u> 699 So.2d 1361 (Fla. 1997) .....	2,3,5,6
<u>Other</u>	
Section 624.155, Florida Statutes .....	1,2,4,5, 7,8
